Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-25-2008 103510448

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 137021

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:						
	1) Kenji HARIMA 2) Shigeki MIYASHITA				TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	]	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other									
ļ.	B.	Execution Date: ALL - May 20, 2008									
4.	$\boxtimes$	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached?											
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 206882)						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850					Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To to the o	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  the A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  se O. Collier Registration No. 53,839	ation	is tru	ne and correct and any affathed 1999 1838 1120 8675 of 01 FC:8021 40.00  Date: June 19, 2008						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

**PATENT REEL: 021159 FRAME: 0319** 

## IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 JUN 2008

		(1)	Kenji HARIMA	(5)	2/086	751			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shigeki MIYASHITA	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	<del></del>	<del></del>			
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
	Assignee	(herei entire invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST GAS CONTROL AF	PARATUS OF	AN INTERNAL COMBI	USTION ENGINE			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wh	PCT/IB2007/001543 rney Docket No.) 13702 nich the undersigned has (have) executate herewith or		on for patent in the United	) States of America on			
(1.2)	To assist Data at	even	late herewith of						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on May 20, 2008						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed							
Assigne or provi reexami resultin interest is bindi	sion or continuation or divisive in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree is sions of the International Court of a valid Unit of	ion therectory that is a constant of the said that is a consta	I requests the Commissioner of Pate. Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is executed, and will not execute, any assigns and legal representatives he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC ocomply with the rules of the United	on based thereon, the interference. form any act while or similar agrees to enecessary to obtain the interest, and cover greements in contract the power to inset I States Patent and Interest and I States Patent and Interest and I States Patent A stat	for the invention, and to the may be necessary in coments. Itain, maintain or confirm all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right flict herewith, and agrees art on this assignment any d Trademark Office for respectively.	cooperate with the connection with claims a by reissue or the United States to convey the entire that this assignment further identification			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	ne undersigned on the date(s) oppo		•				
Date	May 20, 2008		Inventor Signature	Kenfi	Harina	(SEAL)			
Date	May 20, 2008		Inventor Signature	Shigel	Mozsakata	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date				<del></del>		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public st two witnesses who also sign here:		•				
Date	May 20, 2008		Witness	Hei Ma	suda				
Date	May 20, 2008		Witness	Nidekaz	suda u Kato				

**RECORDED: 06/19/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021159 FRAME: 0320